Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duramax, Inc.		10/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuraQuest, Inc.
Street Address:	3901 FM 1485
City:	Conroe
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1932090	SMOOTHAMMER
Registration Number:	1616426	SMOOTHDRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Signature:

900036354

Fax Number: (936)494-0102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 936-441-0102

Email: ccooke@cooke-law.com Correspondent Name: Claude E. Cooke, Jr.

2040 North Loop 336 West, Suite 123 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Conroe, TEXAS 77301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04.1001.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claude E. Cooke, Jr.

/cec/

Date: 11/18/2005

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0213**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Duramax, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, located at 16025 Johnson Street, Middlefield, Ohio 44062, owns the following trademark registrations in the United States:

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Docket No.
United States	SMOOTHAMMER	1,932,090	31OC1995	DC6164US
United States	SMOOTHDRILL	1,616,426	09OC1990	DC6187US

WHEREAS, DuraQuest, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, located at 3901 FM 1485, Conroe, Texas 77306, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-referenced trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Duramax, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DuraQuest, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to each of the said trademark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations thereof.

DURAMAX, INC.

Date: October 31, 2005

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

Christopher K. Webb

Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer TRADEWIARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0215